Fouring coloured taper candies

Instructions No. 3431
Difficulty: Beginner ¢
Working time: 3 Hours 30 Minutes

Candles are more than just sources of light - they create a cosy atmosphere and are beautiful decorative
elements for your home. With coloured cone candles, you can add a personal touch to your rooms and make
them a real eye-catcher. In these instructions, | will show you how to easily and individually make coloured
cone candles. Whether for yourself or as a gift for friends and family, this creative technique is not only fun,
but also leaves plenty of room for your own creativity.

Bring colour into your home: instructions for pouring coloured cone
candles

Step-by-step instructions for moulding coloured taper candles

Melting the wax

Start by melting about 120g of composition wax at a low temperature in a melting ladle or universal melting
pot. Make sure that the wax does not overheat to ensure the desired quality of the candles.

Add colour and fragrance



Depending on how intense you want the colour of your candles to be, add wax colouring granules. For a
subtle scent, you can also add candle fragrances to stimulate your senses.

Prepare the wick

Pull the wick through a needle and push it through the bottom of the silicone mould. Use jewellery tongs to
help you pull the needle out.

Fix the wick

Pull the top end of the wick into a metal wick holder. This holder ensures that the wick does not slip when
pouring and remains straight.

Pour the wax and leave to dry

Now slowly pour the melted, coloured and possibly scented wax into the mould. Make sure that the wick
holder does not slip. Leave the candle to dry for around 3 hours before carefully removing the coloured cone
from the mould.

Arranging the decoration

Place the "Winter" twig garland on a bark board and trim it as desired with scissors. Place your coloured
cone candles between the garland and sprinkle a few jingles on top to create a festive decoration.

Safety advice

Please remember never to leave candles burning unattended!

Let your creativity run wild!

Are you ready to transform your home into an atmospheric ambience with home-made coloured cone
candles? You'll find everything you need in our online shop - from composition wax to beautiful decorative

elements. Start your craft project now and bring some colour to the dark winter months. Visit our shop and
be inspired!

Must Have



VBS Silicone full mould "Pine cone"

® 6,99 €
< { ltem details
\
g,
— ' Addtp
s o Quantity: = 1+ shopping &

cart

New instructions

Straight to your inbox every week

Arficle information:


https://www.vbs-hobby.be/en/vbs-silicone-full-mould-pine-cone-a356377/
https://www.vbs-hobby.be/en/vbs-silicone-full-mould-pine-cone-a356377/
https://www.vbs-hobby.be/en/vbs-silicone-full-mould-pine-cone-a356377/
https://www.vbs-hobby.be/en/newsletter/

Article number

23606

26937

27451

500654-03

500654-05

16316

500654-21

500104

491402

505901

620086

27177

970044

622028

502788-11

Article name

Oak rind board

VBS Silicone full mould "Pine cone"
Composition wax

Wax colouring granulateGreen

Wax colouring granulateRed

Wax colouring granulateGrey

Wax colouring granulateCream

Flat wicks, 1.50 m

Universal melting pot

Pouring & melting ladle

Needle set

Metal wick holder

VBS Jewellery pliers

Jingles "Gold", 110 pieces, assorted

Candle fragrance oil, 10 mlOrange & Cinnamon

Qty



