Pouring coloured taper candles

Instructions No. 3431

Difficulty: Beginner

Working time: 3 Hours 30 Minutes

Candles are more than just sources of light - they create a **cosy atmosphere** and are beautiful decorative elements for your home. With **coloured cone candles**, you can add a personal touch to your rooms and make them a real eye-catcher. In these instructions, I will show you how to easily and individually make coloured cone candles. Whether for yourself or as a gift for friends and family, this creative technique is not only fun, but also leaves plenty of room for your own creativity.



Bring colour into your home: instructions for pouring coloured cone candles

Step-by-step instructions for moulding coloured taper candles

Melting the wax

Start by melting about 120g of composition wax at a low temperature in a melting ladle or universal melting pot. Make sure that the wax does not overheat to ensure the desired quality of the candles.

Add colour and fragrance

Depending on how intense you want the colour of your candles to be, add wax colouring granules. For a subtle scent, you can also add candle fragrances to stimulate your senses.

Prepare the wick

Pull the wick through a needle and push it through the bottom of the silicone mould. Use jewellery tongs to help you pull the needle out.

Fix the wick

Pull the top end of the wick into a metal wick holder. This holder ensures that the wick does not slip when pouring and remains straight.

Pour the wax and leave to dry

Now slowly pour the melted, coloured and possibly scented wax into the mould. Make sure that the wick holder does not slip. Leave the candle to dry for around 3 hours before carefully removing the coloured cone from the mould.

Arranging the decoration

Place the "Winter" twig garland on a bark board and trim it as desired with scissors. Place your coloured cone candles between the garland and sprinkle a few jingles on top to create a festive decoration.

Safety advice

Please remember never to leave candles burning unattended!

Let your creativity run wild!

Are you ready to transform your home into an atmospheric ambience with home-made coloured cone candles? You'll find everything you need in our online shop - from composition wax to beautiful decorative elements. Start your craft project now and bring some colour to the dark winter months. Visit our shop and be inspired!

Must Have





New instructions

Straight to your inbox every week



Article information:

		Qty
23606	Oak rind board	1
26937	VBS Silicone full mould "Pine cone"	1
27451	Composition wax	1
500654-03	Wax colouring granulateGreen	1
500654-05	Wax colouring granulateRed	1
16316	Wax colouring granulateGrey	1
500654-21	Wax colouring granulateCream	1
500104	Flat wicks, 1.50 m	1
491402	Universal melting pot	1
505901	Pouring & melting ladle	1
620086	Needle set	1
27177	Metal wick holder	1
970044	VBS Jewellery pliers	1
622028	Jingles "Gold", 110 pieces, assorted	1
502788-11	Candle fragrance oil, 10 mlOrange & Cinnamon	1